



rpa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONCIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3086 OF 2002  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3087 OF 2002  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 20641 OF 2002

---

Office Notes, Office  
memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or  
Judge's orders.

---

None present.

.....

.....

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 22, 2011.

**P.C.:**

None appears for the applicant. This is an application for condonation of delay in preferring an Appeal against an Award made by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1(a) and (b), returnable on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2011. In addition to service through Court, the advocate for the applicant to serve private notice. If affidavit of service is not filed one week before the returnable date, the



applications shall stand dismissed for non  
prosecution without further reference to the  
Court.

(A.S.OKA, J.)