



2026:BHC-AS:17671

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3086 OF 2002
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 20641 OF 2002

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S. R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 18/07/2024

None present

This matter is placed by Office for speaking to the minutes of Order dt. 24/01/2012 . In this Order Typographical error was occurred i.e. 02 weeks time was granted for paying bhatta charges failing which registration shall stand dismissed against respondent Nos. 1(A) & 1(B) instead of dismissing Civil Application against respondent Nos. 1(A) & 1(B).

The order dt. 24/01/2012 was inadvertently typed as,

“Two weeks time granted to pay Bhatta charges. Failing which registration shall stand dismissed against R. Nos. 1(A) and 1(B). ”

Hence, it is corrected as follows: -

“Two weeks time granted to pay Bhatta charges. Failing which Civil Application shall



2026:BHC-AS:17671

stand dismissed against R. Nos. 1(A) and 1(B).”

Accordingly Order dt. 24/01/2012 stands corrected.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

sat-R(J-II)-18.07.2024