



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3086 OF 2002

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 20641 OF 2002

Vijay Ramrao Patil ... Applicant

Versus

Babasaheb Malla Kamate and others ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3087 OF 2002

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 20641 OF 2002

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3089 OF 2002

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3088 OF 2002

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 23167 OF 2002

None present.

.....

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

**PC. :**

1. None for the Applicant.
2. On 6<sup>th</sup> March 2026, the following order was passed :

- “1. None for the Applicants.
2. List on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
3. It is made clear that, if none appears for the Applicants on the next date, this Court will dismiss the Applications.”



3. Since none appears for the Applicant, the Civil Applications stand dismissed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)